PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Ν			lame	Execution Date			
Henri Cramail				08/24/2012			
Aurelie Boyer				08/06/2012			
Eric Cloutet				08/30/2012			
Rachida Bakhiyi				09/03/2012			
Carine Alfos				09/05/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Centre National De La Recherche Scientifique						
Street Address:	3 rue Michel Ange						
City:	Paris						
State/Country:	FRANCE						
Postal Code:	75016						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number		027		
Application Number: 133950		027		13395027			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
<i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:			the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		ЧO		
Phone: 2127361940 Email: emann@ddkpatent.com							
Correspondent Name: Davidson, Davidson and Kappel LLC							
Address Line 1: 485 7th Ave							
Address Line 2: 14th floor							
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			765.1002				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Clifford M. Davidson				
Total Attachments: 2 source=BET12P0484_BET 12P0484 POA + ASSIGNMENT.pdf#page3.tif source=BET12P0484_BET 12P0484 POA + ASSIGNMENT.pdf#page4.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

~ /S

WHEREAS, I (We), Henri CRAMAIL of 61 route de Castillon, 33607 Pessac, France; Aurélie BOYER of 19 rue Foy, 33000 Bordeaux, France; Eric CLOUTET of 26 chemin de Cocetey, 33880 Saint Caprais De Bordeaux, France; Rachida BAKHIYI of 1 rue du Muguet, Apt. 122, 33700 Merignac, France; Carine ALFOS of 23 avenue du Parc d'Espagne, 33600 Pessac, France; ASSIGNOR(S), have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>NOVEL METHOD FOR PREPARING POLYOLS AND PRODUCTS OBTAINED</u>, an application for a Patent of the United States for which:

	I (we) am (are) about to execute;	
	was executed on	(date(s));
x	is identified by Davidson, Davidson & Kappel, LLC, Docket No. 765.1001	;
<u>X</u>	was filed on March 8, 2012 as U.S. Serial No.: 13/395,027, which is the	U.S. national phase of
	International Application No. No. PCT/FR2010/051894, filed on September	10, 2010.
	I (we) hereby authorize and request our attorney, Davidson, Davidson & Kapp	el, LLC of 485 Seventh
	Avenue, 14th Floor, New York, New York 10018 to insert here in parenthese	es (Application number
	, filed) the filing date and app	lication number of said
	application when known; and	

WHEREAS, Centre National De La Recherche Scientifique of 3 rue Michel Ange, 75016 Paris, France, ASSIGNEE(S), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me (us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), the said ASSIGNOR(S), have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE(S), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and

I (WE) HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE(S), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

I (WE) HEREBY covenant and agree that I (we) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I (we) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

I (WE) HEREBY further covenant and agree that I (we) will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE(S), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in

Docket No.: 765.1002

PATENT

REEL: 028987 FRAME: 0050

 ~ 10

any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE(S), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) hereunto set my (our) hand(s) and seal(s) the day and year set opposite my (our) signature(s).

Dated:22108112	
	Henri CRAMAIL
Dated: 06 08 2012	
	Aurélie BOYER * 🖌
Dated: 30/08/2012	- tento
	Ene CLOUTET
Dated	- townedge
	Rachida/BAKHIYI
Dated:	
	Castine ALFOS